
1 
 

10. september 
2018 

Vingsted Centeret 

14:30 – 16:00 Registration, Check-in and coffee 

16:00 -  18.30 Time for informal national meetings 

18.30 – 22:00 
 

Opening Programme at  
The Iron Age Village, VejleMuseerne 

  



2 
 

 

11. september 
2018 

Jelling 

07:30 Breakfast 

08:45 Bus from Vingsted to Jelling 

08:45 Coffee & Croissant 

09:30 Opening of Conference  
Welcome to University College Lillebælt 
Erik Knudsen, rector of University College Lillebælt, Erhvervsakademi og Professionshøjskole  
Cultural heritage belong to our children and grandchildren 
Opening address by Ph.D. Peter Yding Brunbech, 
Nationalt Videnscenter for historie- og kulturarvsformidling, National Center for education and communication 
historical and cultural heritage 
HistorieLab, Jelling   

 The ability to disseminate and communicate our UNESCO World Heritage Stories to children is of key importance to 
the future success of UNESCO World Heritage places.  

In a future where children are considered digital natives, the importance of creating real -on location- explorations, 
which provide joyful and learning rich experiences, cannot be ignored when managing our UNESCO World Heritage 
places. 
The key note suggests some guiding principles and look at how we can establish playful, creative learning rich 
experiences. 
 
Jens Maibom, Senior director at LEGO Foundation, former Vice President and General Manager of LEGO Education. 
Chairman in the Parish Council for Jelling Church, and member of the Steering Group for the UNESCO World 
Heritage Jelling. 

10:30 Break  

10:45 News from UNESCO World Committee  Jørn Holme og Beate Strøm, Norway  
News from the NWHA  
Birgitte Lamp, Chairwoman  

 The World Heritage Leadership Programme 
Tim Badman, World Heritage Leadership Programme Coordinator, Sites Unit, ICCROM  



3 
 

12:00 Sitemanagerforum, report from Bahrain, Hege Agathe Bakke-Alisøy World Heritage coordinator Bergen,  
 

12.15 Lunch 

13:00 Best practice, children learning about world Heritage, Nordic Example, Notodden Norway. 
Vicky Katarina Mikalsen, world Heritage coordinator, Notodden. 

13:30 Cultural Heritage for children – a workshop about best practice in UNESCO-sites.  
What is “history” about? 
What’s in it for me – concentrating on learning? 

How do you ensure the appreciation of the children perspective – learning through body and senses? 
How do you find the potential in the co-operation between kindergarten/schools and the museums/UNESCO-sites?  
Lars Kjær and Mette Nørgaard Christensen/Henrik Ottosen, HistorieLab, Jelling 

15:00 Coffee and workshop at Sognehuset Sharing challenges 

16:00 Brief Introduction to Jelling - Challenges 
Morten Teilmann-Jørgensen, Experience center and Kirsten Thøgersen, Jelling Church, 
Jelling Church 

16:15 Exploring the Jelling Monuments 
Guided tours of the UNESCO SITE and the Experience Center Kongernes Jelling – Home of the Viking Kings 

18:00 Catching your breath – Beer tasting on the Roof top Terrace of Kongernes Jelling  

18:30 Dinner in groups at local eateries in Jelling 

20:00 Evening song in the church 

20.30 Planting of Nordic trees 

21.00 Bus transfer to our hotel 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 



4 
 

 
 

12. september 
2018 

Christiansfeld 

07:30 Breakfast 

08:30 Bus departure for Kolding 

09:30 Highlight tour of Koldinghus, the 750 old Royal Castle in Kolding 
World class historical attraction close to the UNESCO World Heritage Sites 

10:45 Bus departure for Christiansfeld 

11:30 Conference start in Christiansfeld 
Welcome to Christiansfeld 
Mayor Jørn Pedersen 

 Brief Introduction to Christiansfeld – Challenges 
Birgitte Lamp, Site Manager and Manager of Christiansfeld Centret 

11:45 Lunch 

12:30 Tour of the UNESCO SITE Christiansfeld 

13:45 Conference start in Christiansfeld 

13:45 Living heritage – contemporary cases of religion and heritage sites 
Marie Vejrup, Ass. Professor  
Head of the Study of Religion at Aarhus University 

14:10 While waiting for the others – Christiansfeld, a representative for the international World Heritage in Denmark 
Jørgen Bøytler, PhD, Minister of the Moravian Church 

14:20 Climate change and mass invasion of tourists – is Ilulissat becoming the new Iceland? And how does the 
development affect the local community? 

Park Ranger, Illulisat, Aaron Emil Petersen 

14:40 Coffee break 

15:10 Thingvellir National Park – sacred mass tourism site? 
Einar Á.E.Sæmundsen, 
Director of Thingvellir National park 

15:30 Valuing sustainable Development in UNESCO World Heritage Sites 



5 
 

Professor Janne Liburd, 
Institute for Design and Communication, The University of Southern Denmark 

15:50 Virtual World Heritage Network 

 Lena Landström, site manager Decorated Farmhouses of Hälsingland and Hanna Krantz, Site manager, Region Gävleborg 

16:00 World Heritage Scholarship invitation to apply!  

Anna-Karin Ferm, World Heritage Developer, Region Gävleborg 

16:10 Wrapping up the day – challenges and experiences 

16:30 See you next year in Stockholm   

Louise Schlyter, County Administrative Board, Stockholm 

17:00 Bus departure for Vingsted 

19:30 Festive Dinner 

  

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



6 
 

13. september Post-tour to the Wadden Sea  

8:00 Departure for the Wadden Sea after check out of hotel  

 
 

The UNESCO World Heritage Site of the Wadden Sea invites to a guided tour of the new Wadden Sea Center and 
the exhibition The Migratory Birds’ Wadden Sea. After lunch, we make use of the low tide as are dressed in rubber 
boots and walk the mudbanks of the Wadden Sea. With a naturalist, we explore the unique life of the mudflats and 
hear stories of life in the Wadden Sea – the largest National Park in Denmark and a UNESCO site since 2014. 
 

  9:30                  Arrival Wadden Sea Centre 
  9:45-10:45      Guided tour of the exhibition 
10:45-11:15      Exploring the unique architecture of The Wadden Sea Centre 
11:15-11:45      Lunch 
11:45-12:00      Dressing up in rubber boots – provided by the Centre 
12:00-14:00      Wading the Wadden Sea             
14:15                 Departing the Wadden Sea 
16:00                 Arrival at Billund Airport 
16:45                 Arrival at Vejle for train connections. 

 
 

  

 


